ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/27/2024 1460 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/27/2024 2200 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/27/2024 3321 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/27/2024 APPROX LOC: W TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
5/27/2024 APPROX LOC: 3110 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROCKWAY ST
5/27/2024 3 MARGATE ON OXFORD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/27/2024 1900 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/27/2024 APPROX LOC: 3401 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
5/27/2024 53/ALGON TRAFFIC STOP
5/27/2024 APPROX LOC: 1950 PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD
5/27/2024 RAMP / ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
5/27/2024 5655 MEADOWBROOK HOLD UP ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
INDUSTRIAL CT
5/27/2024 5655 MEADOWBROOK ALARM
INDUSTRIAL CT
5/27/2024 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY AMBULANCE CALL
DR
5/27/2024 1800 WINNETKA CIR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/27/2024 1800 WINNETKA CIR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
5/27/2024 4704 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL
5/27/2024 MEADOW DR / ST JAMES SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ST
5/27/2024 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
5/27/2024 4180 WINNETKA AVE AMBULANCE CALL
5/27/2024 RMP24-001112 3407 ALGONQUIN RD FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PROP

5/29/2024 8:23:59 AM



Incident Date

5/27/2024

5/27/2024
5/27/2024
5/27/2024
5/27/2024
5/27/2024
5/27/2024

5/27/2024
5/27/2024
5/27/2024

5/27/2024
5/27/2024
5/27/2024
5/27/2024
5/27/2024
5/27/2024

5/27/2024
5/27/2024
5/27/2024
5/27/2024

5/27/2024
5/27/2024
5/27/2024

Report Number

RMP24-001113

RMP24-001115
RMP24-001114

RMP24-001116
RMP24-001117

RMP24-001119

RMP24-001118

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:3104 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

3503 MEADOW DR

2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY
1775 ALGONQUIN RD
2400 GOLF RD

4180 WINNETKA AVE

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

3105 OWL DR
1460 GOLF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR
4501 HOOVER ST
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2730 NORTHAMPTON DR
2730 NORTHAMPTON DR
2408 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2600 ST
JAMES ST

2 WOODS CHAPEL RD
3 MARGATE ON OXFORD
1941 PLUM GROVE RD

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
INTOXICATED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
THREATENING TX
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

MISSING JUVENILE
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

911 INFO CALL

911 WRONG NUMBER
THEFT

STATION REPORT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

IMPROPER SECURITY
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/29/2024 8:23:59 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

5/27/2024 RMP24-001120 2730 NORTHAMPTON DR  SUICDAL SUBJECT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/27/2024 3501 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

5/27/2024 2304 PARK ST FIREWORKS COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/29/2024 8:23:59 AM



