



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/27/2024		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/27/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/27/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/27/2024		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/27/2024		APPROX LOC: 3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/27/2024		3 MARGATE ON OXFORD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/27/2024		1900 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/27/2024		APPROX LOC: 3401 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/27/2024		53/ALGON	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/27/2024		APPROX LOC: 1950 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/27/2024		RAMP / ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/27/2024		5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/27/2024		5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	
5/27/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/27/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/27/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/27/2024		4704 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/27/2024		MEADOW DR / ST JAMES ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/27/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/27/2024		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/27/2024	RMP24-001112	3407 ALGONQUIN RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/27/2024		APPROX LOC:3104 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/27/2024		3503 MEADOW DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/27/2024		2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/27/2024		1775 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/27/2024	RMP24-001113	2400 GOLF RD	THREATENING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/27/2024		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/27/2024		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/27/2024	RMP24-001115	3105 OWL DR	MISSING JUVENILE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/27/2024	RMP24-001114	1460 GOLF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/27/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/27/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/27/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/27/2024	RMP24-001116	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/27/2024	RMP24-001117	4501 HOOVER ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/27/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/27/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/27/2024	RMP24-001119	2730 NORTHAMPTON DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/27/2024		2730 NORTHAMPTON DR	DOMESTIC	
5/27/2024	RMP24-001118	2408 ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/27/2024		APPROX LOC:2600 ST JAMES ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/27/2024		2 WOODS CHAPEL RD	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/27/2024		3 MARGATE ON OXFORD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/27/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/27/2024	RMP24-001120	2730 NORTHAMPTON DR	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/27/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/27/2024		2304 PARK ST	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT